

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

29 WRIT PETITION NO.4083 OF 2018

ASSISTANT ENGINEER MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY  
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD AURANGABAD.

VERSUS

RAJU DATTATRAY SHINDE

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Mundhe Sanjay V.

...

CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.

Dated: July 01, 2019

...

PER COURT :-

1. Heard Shri Mundhe, learned counsel for petitioner. Perused the impugned order.

2. Learned counsel submitted that merely relying on the report submitted by the Talathi and ignoriong all other documents placed on record as well as the legal submissions made, the permanent Lok Adalat has passed the impugned Award. The learned counsel, in the circumstances, while praying for issuance of notice to the respondent, has also prayed for staying the execution of the Award impugned in the presnt writ petition.

3. After having perused the documents placed on record, I deem it appropraite to pass following order, -

BDV

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

ORDER

- i. Issue notice to respondent, returnable on 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.
- ii. Execution of the impugned Award shall stand suspended subject to deposit of an amount of Rs.40,000/- by the petitioner in this court on or before the next date.

( P.R. BORA, J. )

...