

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

48 WRIT PETITION NO.4083 OF 2018

ASSISTANT ENGINEER MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY  
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD AURANGA  
VERSUS  
RAJU DATTATRAY SHINDE

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Mundhe Sanjay V.  
Advocate for Respondent : Mr.Y.D.Kale and  
Mr.S.B. Sonawane

...

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.**

**Dated: August 13, 2019**

**PER COURT :-**

Time to deposit amount is extended by one  
week.

Stand over to 20.8.2019.

**( M.S.KARNIK )  
JUDGE**

mahajansb/