

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

949 WRIT PETITION NO.4083 OF 2018
WITH CA/11620/2019 IN WP/4083/2018

ASSISTANT ENGINEER MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED, AURANGABAD AND
ANOTHER
VERSUS
RAJU DATTATRAY SHINDE

.....

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Mundhe Sanjay V.

Advocate for Respondent-sole : Mr. Y. D. Kale

.....

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.

DATED : 15th November, 2019

PER COURT:-

By consent, the matter is fixed for final hearing at admission
stage on 05.12.2019.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

vre/