

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4083 OF 2018
WITH CA/11620/2019 IN WP/4083/2018**

ASSISTANT ENGINEER MAHARASHTRA STATE
ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
AURANGABAD AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

RAJU DATTATRAY SHINDE

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Shri S. V. Mundhe
Advocate for the Respondent - sole : Shri Y. D. Kale

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATED : 26th FEBRUARY, 2020

...

PER COURT :

1. List this petition alongwith Civil Application on 05/03/2020 in the "urgent orders category".

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

shp/-