



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5952 OF 2019
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4083 OF 2018

THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD AND OTHER
VERSUS
BULDHANA URBAN CO OPERATIVE CREDIT SOCIETY LTD THROUGH
BRANCH MANAGER AND ANOTHER

Mr. S. V. Mundhe, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. A. K., Tiwari, Advocate for respondent No.1
Mr. K. A. Kale, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 11th JUNE, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Time is extended by four weeks to file pursis in view of order dated 26th March, 2024.
2. Stand over to 9th July, 2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp